FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Danny Adkins, Superintendent Sherry Robinson- Chair - District 5
106 North Front Avenue William Newsome, Jr., Vice-Chair - District 3
Prest ] 11£2 Linda C. Gearheart, Member - District 1
restonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Dr. Chandra Varia, Member- District 2

Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-4550 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Date: July 22, 2019

Consent Agenda Item {Action Item): Consider/Approve PO Change Order# I-1-1 for
Vendor HD Supply Works for the Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition (BG# 16-143).

Applicable State or Regulations: Capital Construction Process 702 KAR 4:160.

Budget/Financial Issues: This requested Change Order amount is ($§507.03).

Background and Rationale: Board issued payments to HD Supply Waterworks totaling
$19,120.78. No other invoices presented. Credit for unused purchase order balance is
being written for unused balance per KDE guidelines.

Credit for unused purchase order.

Recommended Action: Approve Change Order# 1-1-1.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/874-9569

— \/\bl?’l, / /ﬁv«/:\ W /
rincipa ﬂor uperintenggfit

The Flayd County Board of Education dues not discriminate on the basis of race., color, nativaal origin, sge, religion, marital
status, sex, or disability in employment, educational programs. or activitics as set forth in Title EN & VI, and in Section 504.



Printer Friendly Screen Page 1 ol 3

FACPAC PO Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
51547)

Form $Status: Saved

Project: Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition
BG Number: 16-143 (Imported Project)  Distriet: I'lovd County (175)
Status: Active Phase: N Data

Contract: SOLID ROCK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC, 00

Type: General Conveactor Proposed

Purchase Order Number: No Data
Vendar Name: HD Supply Waterwaorks

Change Order Number 1-1-1
Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 7/6/2019
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $849,036.44
Net Approved COs $464,708.48
Remaining Afier Approved COs $384,327.96
Net All COs £1,022,356.43
Remaining After All COs $-173,319.99
This Requested Change Order Amount /- ($507.05)
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance $167.812.94
Contract Change Requested By L.ocal Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code credit for unused purchase order

Change Order Description And Justification

Board issued payments to HD Supply Waterworks totaling $19,120.78. No other invoices
presented. Credit for unused purchase order balance is being written for unused balance per
KDE guidelines.

hitps:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.convsites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project®20Chan... - 7/8/2019




Printer Friendly Screen Page 2 of 3

Cost Benefit To Owner
reduction in construction cost

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No
the cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail [tem Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00 %

Materials ($507.05) 100.00 %

Profit and Overhead 0.00 %

Bond Insurance 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $-507.05

Cost for this Change Order supported by an No

alternate bid or competitive price quote

Explain Why

https:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Chan...  7/8/2019




Printer Friendly Screen

Page 3 ol'3

Page (Online Form Ref# 51547)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designec

Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

htips://stafikyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project®20Chan...  7/8/2019



‘sauapinG 3y Jad eouejeq pasnun Jo) UaRLM
Buiaq s1 soue|eq 1apio aseyoind pasnun Joj NpsID ‘pejuasasd S82I0AUI S840
ON ‘8021618 Bunieroy sspomuarepn Aiddng QH o} siuawhed panssi pieog (50'2054) syomziep Addng gH -1+

"00°000'G$ [euolppe ay) Joj Ajuo ) IIPSLD Sy}

08 00°000'6$ snid "wawiediano papunja) JOPEHUGD SI9E5UOD BulLRwa;

jo Buippig pue Gumy W9 o) Joud pate|dwos Ing 'sainby |-6g ay) w papnoul

abeyoed ays Aluea siy) Jo) UDIONISUOD JO 1SOI [ENIR 10§ SIUNOIIE ADBII0D oo LA

Japso abueyo s1y) ‘9L0Z/5/8 UO £0°029'01$ PEPUNJRI IOVRIUOD DYAIVYS fu”ﬂﬂ.h”lllul”ﬂllll“ﬂw\n.\ ez
Ul p2p10Das SB 10BIUCD [BNJO. JO S53IX3 Ul £ 0L0'cS Uaaq arey o) sieadde

yatym 65°282'0E L’ 1S pled unowe |ejo} J0) uswded jeuy peanss! pieog (00 000°6S) uoINASUOD %oy pIoS £

looyas yBiy suke Asjeg cyi-91 08
Bupaaw pseog fjunog photd 6L0Z Ainr Jop s1epio aiueys pesodosy




